•
Active Safety Technology
ZF International UK Limited, Solihull, UK
Registered Office:  Stratford Road   Solihull   B90 4GW   England
Registered in England as Company No 00054802
ZF International UK Limited
Stratford Road
Solihull, West Midlands

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051
Dear Sir / Madam
Sub:  Disclosure of change in shareholding under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI Takeover Regulations”).
This is with reference to the Offer for Sale announced by ZF International UK Limited on August 24, 2021 for sale of 380,432 equity shares of face value of
Rs. 5/- each representing 2.01% of the total paid up equity share capital of WABCO India Limited (“Company”). In respect of the bids received on T day,
please note that we have sold 342,388 equity shares of the Company to non-Retail investors on the basis of valid bids received on T day (i.e. August 25, 2021).
1. The above sale of equity shares took place on a separate designated window of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and was
undertaken in accordance with the “Comprehensive Guidelines on Offer for Sale (OFS) of shares by promoters through the Stock Exchange Mechanism”
issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) through its circular no CIR/MRD/ DP/18/2012 dated July 18, 2012, as substantially
amended by circular number CIR/MRD/DP/04/2013 dated January 25, 2013,  circular number CIR/MRD/DP/17/2013 dated May 30, 2013, circular
•
Active Safety Technology
ZF International UK Limited, Solihull, UK
Registered Office:  Stratford Road   Solihull   B90 4GW   England
Registered in England as Company No 00054802
ZF International UK Limited
Stratford Road
Solihull, West Midlands
B90 4GW
England, UK
number CIR/MRD/DP/24/2014 dated August 8, 2014, circular number CIR/MRD/DP/32/2014 dated December 1, 2014, circular number
CIR/MRD/DP/12/2015 dated June 26, 2015, circular number CIR/MRD/DP/36/2016 dated February 15, 2016, circular number CIR/MRD/DP/65/2017
dated June 27, 2017 and circular number SEBI/HO/MRD/DOPI/CIR/P/2018/159 dated December 28, 2018, read with Section 21 of Chapter 1 of the
Master Circular for Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations – Trading (No. SEBI/HO/MRD2/MRD2_DCAP/P/CIR/2021/0000000591) dated July
5, 2021 issued by SEBI.
2. the “Revised Operational Guidelines for Offer for Sale (OFS) Segment” issued by the BSE through its notice no. 20200701-27 dated July 01, 2020 and,

Total (a+b+c+d) 342,388 1.81% (1) 1.81% (1)
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of the Seller:
a) Shares carrying voting rights 14,263,728 75.20% 75.20%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer - - -
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares - - -
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category) after acquisition
- - -
Total (a+b+c+d) 14,263,728 75.20% 75.20%
6. Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off-
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential
allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)
Offer for Sale by ZF International UK Limited through the stock exchange mechanism in
accordance with circular bearing no. CIR/MRD/DP/18/2012 dated July 18, 2012 (“SEBI OFS
Circular”) notified by the Securities and Exchange Board of India pertaining to comprehensive
guidelines on offer for sale of shares by promoters through stock exchange mechanism, as
amended by SEBI vide its circular number CIR/MRD/DP/04/2013 dated January 25, 2013,
circular number CIR/MRD/DP/ 17 /2013 dated May 30, 2013, circular number
CIR/MRD/DP/24/2014 dated August 8, 2014, circular number CIR/MRD/DP/32/2014 dated
•
Active Safety Technology
ZF International UK Limited, Solihull, UK
Registered Office:  Stratford Road   Solihull   B90 4GW   England
Registered in England as Company No 00054802
ZF International UK Limited
Stratford Road
Solihull, West Midlands
B90 4GW
England, UK
December 1, 2014,  circular number CIR/MRD/DP/12/2015 dated June 26, 2015 and circular
number CIR/MRD/DP/36/2016 dated February 15, 2016, circular number
CIR/MRD/DP/65/2017 dated June 27, 2017 and circular number
SEBI/HO/MRD/DOPI/CIR/P/2018/159 dated December 28, 2018 issued by the Securities and
Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) (together with SEBI OFS Circular, “SEBI OFS Circulars”),
read with Section 21 of Chapter 1 of the Master Circular for Stock Exchange and Clearing
Corporations – Trading (No. SEBI/HO/MRD2/MRD2_DCAP/P/CIR/2021/0000000591) dated